Doc#. 1129008130 fee: \$48.00 JNOFFIC Att : 10/7/20/10923 AWPg: 1 of 2 *RHSP FEE \$10.00 Applied

PREPARED BY:

ReconTrust Company, N.A. 2575 W. Chandler Blvd. Mail Stop: AZ1-804-02-11 Chandler AZ 85224

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

ROBERT J BURKE, KIMBERLY L BURKE 11280G Sandcastle Dr Unit G Woodbury MN 55129

SUBMITTED BY: Bethany Smith

DOCID 0008712999792005N MERS ID#: MERS PHONE#:

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, Bank of America, N.A., being the Mortgagee of the mortgage hereinafter described or the assignee of record of said Mortgagee, the parties, dates and recording information of said mortgage being set forth below, does hereby acknowledge that it has reversed full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): ROBERT J BURKE, KIMBFRI Y L BURKE

Original Instrument No: 0528740152 Original Deed Page: Original Dred Book:

Date of Note: 09/23/2005

Property Address: 1628 NORTH SEDGWICK STREET 3 CHICAGO, IL 60614

Legal Description: PARCEL 1: THE SOUTH 24.01 FEET OF THE WEST 22.74 FEET OF THE EAST 77.38 FEET OF LOTS 44 AND 45 TAKEN AS A TRACT IN C.A. NORTOL'S SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF BLOCK 54 IN CANAL TRUSTEE'S SUBDIVISION OF SECTION 33, TOWNSFIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. PARCEL 2: EASEMENT APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION OF EASEMENTS DATED DECEMBER 6, 1978 AND REGISTERED DECEMBER 15, 1978 AS DOCUMENT LR 3/65/77 AND IN THE FIRST AMENDMENT TO DECLARATION OF EASEMENT DATED JANUARY 11, 1979 AND REGISTERED FEBRUARY 9, 1979 AS DOCUMENT 3075462 AND AS CREATED BY DEED FROM EXCHANGE NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER RUST AGREEMENT DATED JULY 20, 1978 KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 34229 TO DONNA KERINS DATED MAY 23, 1979 AND FILED JUNE 12, 1979 AS DOCUMENT LR 3096976. FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, 14-33-331-034-0000

PIN #: 14-33-331-033-0000 County: Cook County, State of Illinois

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 10/14/2011

Bank of America, N.A.

By: Justin Bailey

Title: Assistant Secretary

State of UT

City/County of Cache

On this day of 10/14/2011, before me Bethany Smith, a notary public, personally appeared, Justin Bailey, proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (is/are) subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged (he/she/they) executed the same. Witness my hand and official seal.

Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

Notary Public: Bethany Smith

Bethony Smith

My Commission Expires: 03/16/2015

1129008130 Page: 2 of 2



MARCH 16, 2015 STATE OF UTAH

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office